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RoCo Properties, LLC 
PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT No. _______(draft) 

 
I. DEVELOPMENT CONCEPT 
The project site comprises 0.562 acres situated in the northwest quarter of Section 11, 
Township 18 North, Range 14 East, Tulsa County, and City of Broken Arrow, 
Oklahoma.  The site is located in the Original Townsite of Broken Arrow at the 
intersection of North Cedar Avenue and West Elgin Street. 
The Owner, RoCo Properties, LLC, proposes to recombine the existing seven (7) 25’ 
wide lots into four (4) lots for the purpose of developing single family detached home 
sites.  Public streets and public utilities are available to the site, and lots will be 
developed such that each lot will have public street frontage. 
 
II. ZONING 
This property is currently zoned R3 and this underlying zoning will remain in place.  The 
Comprehensive Plan indicates this area as Level 2, Urban Residential.  No 
amendments to the Comprehensive Plan are required for this project. 
 
III. DIMENSIONAL AND DENSITY STANDARDS  
This PUD is comprised of one Development Area, “A”. 
Development Areas “A”, covering the entire 0.562 acres, will be developed as single-
family detached residential housing according to Broken Arrow Zoning Ordinance R3 
District standards except as noted in the following table.   

      Zoning Ordinance         PUD 191-B 
Min. Lot Area         7000 S.F.    6125 S.F. 
Min. Lot Frontage     60 Feet      50 Feet 
Max. Lot Coverage (corner)   60%   60% 
Max. Lot Coverage (interior)     50%   50% 
Minimum Setback Requirements  
  Front, from N. Cedar Ave. Right-of-Way 25 Feet  25 Feet 

  Front, from W. Elgin St. Right-of-Way  25 Feet  25 Feet *   

  Both Sides      15 Feet  10 Feet 
  One Side      10 Feet    5 Feet 
  Rear       20% of lot depth 15 Feet   

* The building line setback for Lot 2 on W. Elgin Street can be reduced to 20 feet with 
the provision that no access will be allowed to Elgin Street from Lot 2. 

There are no Landscape Requirements in the R3 District.  If landscaping is desired, 
then a Landscape Plan will be submitted for informational purposes. 
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The Maximum Building Height is the same as that which is in the R3 District: 35 feet or 
2.5 stories. 
All other Minimum Building Setbacks are in accordance with Table 4.1-2: Dimensional 
and Density Standards – Residential Districts. 
 
IV.  DIMENSIONAL AND DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS 

Chapter 5 - DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS 

 Section 5.2: LANDSCAPING, TREES, SCREENING, AND FENCING 
Subsection A General Provisions 
Paragraph 2.d.i. and ii.  This subsection exempts single-family and two-family 
dwellings on separate lots from the requirements of Section 5.2.  where such 
residential use is the primary use on the lot; and where there are four or fewer 
lots and/or dwellings. 

 Section 5.3:  TRANSPORTATION AND ACCESS 
           Subsection C Standards for Pedestrian Facilities 
           Paragraph 1.a and b    Sidewalks are required within the proposed 

development. 
 Section 5.4:     OFF-STREET PARKING AND LOADING 
     Subsection D, Table 5.4.1.   
 The Use Category, Household Living; and the Use Type, single-family 

detached dwelling, require 2 parking spaces per unit.  RoCo Properties 
residential structures will have an one-car or two-car enclosed garage and a 
driveway to the private street, providing the required number of parking 
spaces.  

  
V. SITE PLAN REVIEW 
 None required 
 
VI. PLATTING REQUIREMENT 

RoCo Properties, LLC is part of an existing platted area.  No changes in zoning 
are necessary; therefore, no there are no additional platting requirements. 

 
VII.   EXPECTED SCHEDULE OF DEVELOPMENT 

Development of the project is expected to commence within 12 months of the 
filing of the approved Planned Unit Development and subsequent lot split. 

 
VIII.   LEGAL DESCRIPTION 

Lots 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18 and 19, Block 12, Original Town of Broken Arrow, 
Tulsa County, State of Oklahoma, according to the recorded Plat No. B-2 thereof. 
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